

AMENDMENTS TO LB804

Introduced by Health and Human Services.

1 1. On page 2, line 8, after "would" insert "soon"; and in line 30
2 strike "and".

3 2. On page 3, line 1, after "act" insert "; and

4 (6) Not be a patient receiving inpatient treatment in a hospital
5 licensed pursuant to the Health Care Facility Licensure Act"; and in line
6 14 after "outcomes" insert ", if known,".

7 3. On page 4, lines 17 and 18, strike "medicare"; in line 17 after
8 "certification" insert "under the medical assistance program established
9 pursuant to the Medical Assistance Act"; and strike beginning with "who"
10 in line 21 through "of" in line 22 and insert "while acting in good faith
11 in the course of his or her professional practice as authorized by".

12 4. On page 5, strike beginning with "and" in line 5 through "care"
13 in line 6.